Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 02/01	/2011 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
1-31-11	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1036	16646 uments or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name Department of Veterans Affairs
Alexei G Basnakian, M D , Ph D.	Internal Address Office of the General Counsel (024)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address 810 Vermont Avenue, NW
Execution Date(s)11/20/2008	
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City Washington
Joint Research Agreement	State DC
Government Interest Assignment	Country USA Zip 20420
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country USA ZIPZUTZU
Other VHA 07-154	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with application
A Patent Application No (s)	B Patent No (s)
12/055,790	JAN 31 2011 5 5th Floor
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)
Name Department of Veterans Affairs	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3 41) \$
Internal Address Office of the General Counsel (024)	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address 810 Vermont Avenue, NW	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City Washington	8. Payment Information
State DC ZIP20420	
Phone Number (202) 461-7684	
Fax Number <u>(202) 273-6388</u>	Deposit Account Number
Email Address <u>debi.barnes@va.gov</u>	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	laeln
Signature	Date
Deborah K. McCallum, Assistant General Counsel for PSC Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V A 22313-1450

## CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

Title: Anti-nuclease Protection from Tissue Injury by Zn(II) Aminothiol Chelates

Inventor Dr. Alexei G. Basnakian, M.D., Ph.D.

Patent Number or Application Number: 12055790

Issue Date. 3-26-08

VHA Number: 07-154

WHEREAS, the Inventor has been granted the right to retain title to the subject invention identified above;

WHEREAS, the nature of the services and contribution by the Department of Veterans Affairs are such to justify and lawfully entitle the Government of the United States to have the hereinafter recited rights and license;

NOW THEREFORE, this document grants a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or to have practiced for or on behalf of the United States, this subject invention, patent application and any resulting patent, as well as any continuation, divisional, reissue, supplemental or continuation-in-part thereof, throughout the world, said license to extend through-out the world and to be effective for the full term for which any patent, domestic or foreign, or any reissue or extension thereof, is or may be granted on the invention or any part thereof.

Alexei G. Basnakian, M.D., Ph.D.

Subscribed and sworn to before me by <u>Alejei L. Basnakin</u>, this <u>20</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2008, at <u>uams</u>, ir the County of <u>Pulashin</u>, and the State of <u>Oukassas</u>.

Signature of Notary Public

My Commission expires. March 21, 2010

JOAN T. RUNNELS
NOTARY PUBLIC
PULASKI COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. 03-21-10

PATENT REEL: 025724 FRAME: 0728

**RECORDED: 01/31/2011**